The High Powered Advisory Committee (hereinafter referred to as the “HPAC”) in its 

meeting held through video-conferencing on September 22, 2020 considered the proposed 

settlement terms by the applicant and recommended the case for settlement if the applicant 

makes the payment of Rs. 89,50,500/- (Rupees Eighty Nine Lakh Fifty Thousand and Five 

Hundred Only) towards monetary Settlement amount and an amount of Rs. 13,69,500/- 

along with Rs. 9,00,944/- being the interest payable from 25.02.2015 till the date of 

submission of Revised Settlement Terms i.e; August 19, 2020 at the rate of 12% p.a towards